
Arizona State Parks-Monthly Visitation-Grouped by County 2024

Park County Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec 2024 Total
Lyman Lake Apache 271 780 2,766 2,852 5,537 9,399 8,648 4,583 3,225 3,355 883 541 42,840
Kartchner Caverns Cochise 14,933 23,299 19,186 21,070 12,604 9,643 6,774 4,707 4,986 11,880 13,566 12,914 155,562
Tombstone Courthouse Cochise 2,838 3,394 5,918 4,065 3,326 2,369 1,807 1,615 1,915 3,664 3,295 2,933 37,139

County Total 17,771 26,693 25,104 25,135 15,930 12,012 8,581 6,322 6,901 15,544 16,861 15,847 192,701
Riordan Mansion Coconino 1,014 885 1,792 1,920 1,924 2,161 2,577 1,635 1,638 2,186 226 1,530 19,488
Slide Rock Coconino 11,422 17,642 34,275 45,464 52,988 57,732 58,807 48,618 44,450 45,922 28,775 20,921 467,016

County Total 12,436 18,527 36,067 47,384 54,912 59,893 61,384 50,253 46,088 48,108 29,001 22,451 486,504
Tonto Gila 5,238 5,079 10,296 9,321 13,113 13,520 12,861 10,643 12,834 14,942 9,844 8,277 125,968
Roper Lake Graham 4,452 5,275 8,400 6,647 8,205 7,966 6,841 4,800 4,727 4,609 5,965 3,594 71,481
Alamo La Paz 6,469 10,131 15,047 12,220 7,480 2,295 1,448 1,041 2,212 4,923 8,261 6,077 77,604
Buckskin Mountain La Paz 5,078 5,510 6,943 6,347 6,626 6,420 4,777 2,945 4,016 4,583 5,298 4,138 62,681
River Island La Paz 2,849 2,844 3,919 3,124 2,884 2,952 2,304 986 1,411 2,438 2,500 1,904 30,115

County Total 14,396 18,485 25,909 21,691 16,990 11,667 8,529 4,972 7,639 11,944 16,059 12,119 170,400
Cattail Cove Mohave 5,569 5,555 7,533 7,670 8,986 10,660 7,603 5,662 6,842 7,792 5,412 4,708 83,992
Lake Havasu Mohave 39,364 37,091 34,050 49,197 46,877 59,431 65,432 43,780 34,266 27,957 18,148 12,942 468,535

County Total 44,933 42,646 41,583 56,867 55,863 70,091 73,035 49,442 41,108 35,749 23,560 17,650 552,527
Fool Hollow Navajo 1,522 2,465 6,563 9,255 17,875 26,519 27,306 18,950 15,493 11,451 3,595 2,399 143,393
Homolovi Navajo 815 1,491 4,436 5,112 4,203 2,399 1,600 1,478 2,882 4,195 1,880 1,267 31,758

County Total 2,337 3,956 10,999 14,367 22,078 28,918 28,906 20,428 18,375 15,646 5,475 3,666 175,151
Catalina Pima 34,627 37,963 53,887 35,487 16,202 5,048 3,341 4,834 8,483 17,952 32,207 31,374 281,405
Lost Dutchman Pinal 27,258 28,361 36,487 25,488 10,167 3,175 1,685 2,278 3,172 13,657 27,639 26,017 205,384
McFarland Pinal 1,008 1,528 952 574 498 279 265 226 337 505 1,088 821 8,081
Oracle Pinal 1,781 1,600 2,060 1,617 736 597 513 538 594 743 1,295 928 13,002
Picacho Peak Pinal 14,781 17,015 33,517 14,329 4,080 1,209 989 1,167 2,029 4,729 11,992 11,517 117,354

County Total 44,828 48,504 73,016 42,008 15,481 5,260 3,452 4,209 6,132 19,634 42,014 39,283 343,821
Patagonia Lake Santa Cruz 10,816 14,066 21,834 21,099 27,602 30,744 26,620 19,238 18,232 18,995 15,343 10,913 235,502
Tubac Santa Cruz 616 774 923 582 351 123 515 252 276 815 789 1,240 7,256

County Total 11,432 14,840 22,757 21,681 27,953 30,867 27,135 19,490 18,508 19,810 16,132 12,153 242,758
Dead Horse Ranch Yavapai 16,944 19,041 23,537 22,419 21,470 14,014 8,647 7,753 14,027 20,412 21,127 16,678 206,069
Fort Verde Yavapai 529 759 1,312 1,217 861 630 450 405 489 1,243 709 636 9,240
Granite Mountain Hotshots Yavapai 1,109 2,578 4,370 4,144 1,107 283 457 183 1,016 1,235 2,007 2,239 20,728
Jerome Yavapai 2,929 3,682 6,503 5,462 4,250 2,979 2,799 2,307 3,332 5,091 3,813 3,100 46,247
Red Rock Yavapai 5,028 6,429 12,211 11,115 8,296 5,104 3,767 3,678 5,643 9,027 8,133 6,754 85,185
Rockin' River Ranch Yavapai 0 1,146 1,016 635 476 234 134 245 371 569 931 672 6,429

County Total 26,539 33,635 48,949 44,992 36,460 23,244 16,254 14,571 24,878 37,577 36,720 30,079 373,898
Colorado River (Yuma Crossing) Yuma 1,295 1,247 1,559 1,153 749 962 367 943 464 763 832 1,029 11,363
Yuma Territorial Prison Yuma 6,850 9,118 8,473 4,569 2,925 2,298 1,753 1,301 1,653 3,100 4,145 5,077 51,262

County Total 8,145 10,365 10,032 5,722 3,674 3,260 2,120 2,244 2,117 3,863 4,977 6,106 62,625
Arizona Total 227,405 266,748 369,765 334,154 292,398 281,145 261,087 196,791 201,015 248,733 239,698 203,140 3,122,079

Jan Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec 2024 Total
Apache 271 780 2,766 2,852 5,537 9,399 8,648 4,583 3,225 3,355 883 541 42,840
Cochise 17,771 26,693 25,104 25,135 15,930 12,012 8,581 6,322 6,901 15,544 16,861 15,847 192,701
Coconino 12,436 18,527 36,067 47,384 54,912 59,893 61,384 50,253 46,088 48,108 29,001 22,451 486,504
Gila 5,238 5,079 10,296 9,321 13,113 13,520 12,861 10,643 12,834 14,942 9,844 8,277 125,968
Graham 4,452 5,275 8,400 6,647 8,205 7,966 6,841 4,800 4,727 4,609 5,965 3,594 71,481
La Paz 14,396 18,485 25,909 21,691 16,990 11,667 8,529 4,972 7,639 11,944 16,059 12,119 170,400
Mohave 44,933 42,646 41,583 56,867 55,863 70,091 73,035 49,442 41,108 35,749 23,560 17,650 552,527
Navajo 2,337 3,956 10,999 14,367 22,078 28,918 28,906 20,428 18,375 15,646 5,475 3,666 175,151
Pima 34,627 37,963 53,887 35,487 16,202 5,048 3,341 4,834 8,483 17,952 32,207 31,374 281,405
Pinal 44,828 48,504 73,016 42,008 15,481 5,260 3,452 4,209 6,132 19,634 42,014 39,283 343,821
Santa Cruz 11,432 14,840 22,757 21,681 27,953 30,867 27,135 19,490 18,508 19,810 16,132 12,153 242,758
Yavapai 26,539 33,635 48,949 44,992 36,460 23,244 16,254 14,571 24,878 37,577 36,720 30,079 373,898
Yuma 8,145 10,365 10,032 5,722 3,674 3,260 2,120 2,244 2,117 3,863 4,977 6,106 62,625
Arizona Total 227,405 266,748 369,765 334,154 292,398 281,145 261,087 196,791 201,015 248,733 239,698 203,140 3,122,079

Source: Arizona State Parks, Revenue and Attendance Monthly Report
Compiled by: Arizona Hospitality Research and Resource Center, Northern Arizona University. 
If you require an accessible version of this document, contact us at: Tourism.Research@nau.edu

Note: Greenlee and Maricopa counties do not host an Arizona State Park area. 


